POSTING

Bethalto Community Unit School District No. 8 BEYOND THE BELL

Posted: May 26, 2023

<u>Position</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Effective</u>

Child Care Worker District 2023-2024 School Year

Deadline: Open Until Filled

Job Description

Please contact the Beyond the Bell Program Coordinator, Jayme Silva, for information regarding the duties of this position.

(618) 377-7250/jsilva@bethalto.org

Qualifications

- At least 19 years of age
- Experience in related field
- High School Diploma or Equivalency

Salary & Hours

\$14 - \$15/hour (depending on education) Before school shift: 5:45 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. After school shift: Dismissal - 6:15 p.m.

Please submit: Internal Applicants

Letter of Interest **External Applicants**Letter of Interest

Resume

District Application

Transcripts (if applicable, not required)

Printout of Licensure from ISBE (if applicable, not required)

Send all documentation to: Julie Fitzgerald (jfitzgerald@bethalto.org)

Secretary to the Superintendent/Board of Education Bethalto Community Unit School District No. 8

101 School Street Bethalto, IL 62010

It is possible that the filling of positions and/or transfers may create vacancies in other positions.

Bethalto Community Unit School District No. 8 complies with Title IX and does not discriminate on the basis of sex in the education activities or employment practices utilized. Furthermore, the District complies with the Civil Rights Act which prohibits discrimination in employment practices because of race, color, religion, national origin, or disability. In addition, the District complies with L90-202 which prohibits discrimination on the basis of age.